

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 6369
OFFERED BY MR. SCHNEIDER OF ILLINOIS

In section 2, add at the end the following:

1 (d) ELIMINATION OF THE INCLUSION OF OPTION
2 YEARS IN THE AWARD PRICE FOR CONTRACTS.—Section
3 8 of the Small Business Act (15 U.S.C. 637) is amended
4 by striking “(including options)” each place such term ap-
5 pears.

Add at the end the following:

6 **SEC. 5. REMOVAL OF ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION UPON**
7 **IMPLEMENTATION OF CERTIFICATION PRO-**
8 **GRAMS.**

9 Effective upon the notification described under sec-
10 tion 3, the Small Business Act (15 U.S.C. 631 et seq.)
11 is amended—

12 (1) in section 8(m)—

13 (A) in paragraph (7)—

14 (i) in subparagraph (C), by adding
15 “and” at the end;

16 (ii) in subparagraph (D), by striking
17 the semicolon at the end and inserting a
18 period; and

1 (iii) by striking subparagraphs (E)

2 and (F); and

3 (B) in paragraph (8)—

4 (i) in subparagraph (C), by adding
5 “and” at the end;

6 (ii) in subparagraph (D), by striking
7 the semicolon at the end and inserting a
8 period; and

9 (iii) by striking subparagraphs (E)
10 and (F); and

11 (2) in section 36(a)—

12 (A) in paragraph (3), by adding “and” at
13 the end;

14 (B) in paragraph (4), by striking the semi-
15 colon at the end and inserting a period; and

16 (C) by striking paragraphs (5) and (6).

